F ";'131125. 10:11 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 63270058

Eﬂﬂﬁﬂm* Report Date: July 31, 2025 | 1:04 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

2010 DODGE CHARGER SXT

Sedan | 6 Cylinders | Gas
2B3CA3CV1AH148742

Country of Assembly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer: 228,808 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Normal)

2 Service Records Found
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No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

(";\ . This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

“~’  available to CARFAX Canada as of July 31, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

https://vhr.carfax ca/?id=Sg8pdLfSFFrrDzI6FZTwDwy%2BNudFz0N6

2B3CA3CV1AH148742
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report (BC)

Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
& 2014 Feb 12 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: RIGHT REAR CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $360.25
Claim: COLLISION RIGHT REAR CORNER $994.75
@ 2014 Feb 14 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: RIGHT FRONT CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a £1,666.45
Claim: COLLISION RIGHT FRCNT CORNER $1357.70
@ 2021 Jul18 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: COLLISION | Estimate Date: n/a $0.00
;.f Claim: COLLISION $0.00
e
Other Damage Records
RE.:CC.).RD l.);l.\TE DléTAILS AMOUNT
@ 2020 Jul 7 British Columbia, Canada
Glass Record $570.25

Registration

€2 This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normat branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

—

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2023 Jul 11 228,808 KM Kal Tire 59 Vehicle serviced
Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada +  Alignment checked

2025 Jul 14 Coastal Auto Centre Vehicle serviced

Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada

"~ https://vhr carfax ca/Tid=Se8pdLISFFrrDZI6

FZTwDwy%2BNudFz0N6

2B3CA3CV1IAH148742



CT3125, 10011 AM

' Open Recalls

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this re
safety related recall campaigns, please contact DODGE or visit Dod
{https:/fvwvw.mopar.comfen-cafmy-vehicle/recalls/search.html)

partwas generated. for additional safety recall

ae’s websits,

information and non-

Stolen Vehicle Check

i €8 This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

] DATE ODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2009 Nov 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported

2010 May 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewai Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Cwner reported

2010 Jun 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2011 Jun 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

20%2 Jun 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2013 Jul 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2014 Feb 12 Insurance Records COLLISION RIGHT REAR CORNER
British Columbia, Canada

2014 Feb 12 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada RIGHT REAR CORNER

2014 Feb 14 Insurance Records COLLISICON RIGHT FRONT CORNER
British Columbia, Canada

2014 Feb 14 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada RIGHT FRONT CORNER

2014 Juk 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration [ssued or Renewed
British Coiumbia, Canada

2015 jul 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2017 Feb 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

ZB3CA3CVIAH148742
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2017 Oct 18 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Feb 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2019 Jan 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2019 Apr 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2020 Apr 27 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Cofumbia, Canada
2020Jul 7 Insurance Records Glass Record $570.25
British Columbia, Canada
2021 Apr 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2021 Jul 18 Insurance Records COLLISION
British Columbia, Canada
2021 Jul18 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Cofumbia, Canada COLLISICN
2022 Apr 24 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2023 Apr 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration [ssued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2023 jul 11 228,808 KM Kal Tire 59 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Burnaby, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Apr 24 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
- Vehicle colour noted as gray
2025 Apr 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2025 May 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Qwner reported
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2025 Juk 14 Coastal Auto Centre Service Record Vehicle serviced
Burnaby, British Cofumbia,
Canada
; 2025 jul 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported
_3 British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray

‘hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/Tid=Sg8pdLfSFFDzI6FZ TwDwy% 2B NudFz0NG
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T;'IB 1725, 10:11 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ECBC Disciaimer
The information supplied by ICBC Is a repart of the vehicle's status and the vehicle's clalms
: . vehicles sold by Insurance companies as salvage
saivage vehicles which have been relilk, inspected, and reficansed
. wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and £an enly be resatd for parts

The vehlcle starus may not represent the vehlcte accurately for a number of reasons, inciuding & written-off vehicle that h
¢laims history Is a report of veRicle damage and nclude:

additfar, the estimate information may not Necessarlly
Lonsumers are encoeuraged to read ICBCs full
TCBC recomeends the vehicle be |

hlstory, Vehicte status shows whether 2 wetcle |s quallfled 1o be licensed and Is uzed to track:

230t been reported to the B.C. vehicle reglstry or a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by its pwner. The vemcle
S repairs pald by ICBC and autstanding damage esttmates, It may be Incomplete for various reasons, Including the ewner dld not make a cfaim to ICBC or IC8C has denled the claim. In
refiect the actual cost of repalrs, Hst the area of the veticle that sustained the greatest force of Impact, or indlcate the primary area of damage.

I statement of imitatlans at Atepfapps.iche.comiregisrentonivahrl ak atlon fiths,

nspetted by a quatified mechanic to obtaln a mare coemplete assessment of the vehicle's cordition,

This vehicle history reportis complled fram multipie data sources. It Is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or Its source data providers ta obtain comy

registrations, declarations, accldent fiformation, service records, recail information, odometer readings or other informatlon where d
providers recelve data and information from extarnal sources believed to be retlable, but ne responsibillty is assumed by CARFAX Can
stelotly on an as4s where 15 basts, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further
partlcular purpese regarding tivis repart of Its contents, Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of |
inchudlng the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a

plete Information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be cther tite, brands,
screpancies that apply to this vehicle are not eeflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data

ada, its source data providers of Its agents for any errors, inaceyracles or omissions. The reports are provided
expressly disclalm all warrantles, express or Imphed, Including any warrantles of Timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable uality or fitness far 3
ts source data providers shall be Fable for any tosses, expenses or darmages [n connection with 1Y report o ary information contalned within a repart,
report or any Infarmation. Other information about the vehitle that is the subject matter of this vehicle Bistory report, Including probiems, may nat have been reported to CARFAX
Canada, Use this report as one important tael, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decislan about your next used car. By ehtaining, reviewing andsar using this vehice history Fepart, you agree 1o be bound by all of the

rerms and concfitions |n CARFAX Canada's Condltions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Litence Agreerments as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.
h:tps;l,‘www,cal'fax,n:afal:uu[vv:ar!axfprivacy-legaI::wdirions-nf-use

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved.

CARFAN
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